Reconciliation of Connectivity & Platforms Constant Currency
2022 2021

Year ended December 31 (in millions) As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts

Revenue
Residential Connectivity & Platforms $ 72,386 $ 78 $ 72,464 $ 72,694 $ (1,699) $ 70,995
Business Services Connectivity 8,819 — 8,819 8,056 (2) 8,054
Total Connectivity & Platforms revenue $ 81,205 $ 79 $ 81,284 $ 80,750 $ (1,701) $ 79,049
Adjusted EBITDA
Residential Connectivity & Platforms $ 26,111 $ (23) $ 26,088 $ 25,188 $ (176) $ 25,012
Business Services Connectivity 5,060 — 5,060 4,682 2 4,684
Total Connectivity & Platforms Adjusted EBITDA $ 31,171 $ (23) $ 31,148 $ 29,871 $ (175) $ 29,696
Adjusted EBITDA Margin
Residential Connectivity & Platforms 36.1 % (10) bps 36.0 % 34.6 % 60 bps 35.2 %
Business Services Connectivity 57.4 — bps 57.4 58.1 10 bps 58.2
Total Connectivity & Platforms Adjusted EBITDA margin 38.4 % (10) bps 38.3 % 37.0 % 60 bps 37.6 %

(a)

Comcast 2023 Annual Report on Form 10-K 48

Table of Contents

2022 2021

As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts

Average monthly total Connectivity & Platforms revenue per customer relationship $ 129.10 $ 0.12 $ 129.22 $ 129.41 $ (2.73) $ 126.68
Average monthly total Connectivity & Platforms Adjusted EBITDA per customer relationship $ 49.55 $ (0.03) $ 49.52 $ 47.87 $ (0.28) $ 47.59

 2022 2021

(in millions) As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts

Costs and Expenses
Programming $ 18,500 $ 32 $ 18,532 $ 20,542 $ (653) $ 19,889
Technical and support 7,721 11 7,732 7,682 (141) 7,541
Direct product costs 5,598 20 5,618 4,901 (275) 4,626
Marketing and promotion 5,101 11 5,112 5,180 (128) 5,052
Customer service 2,870 3 2,873 3,018 (68) 2,950
Other 10,244 25 10,269 9,557 (261) 9,296

Total Connectivity & Platforms costs and expenses $ 50,033 $ 103 $ 50,136 $ 50,880 $ (1,527) $ 49,353

Reconciliation of Residential Connectivity & Platforms Constant Currency

2022 2021

(in millions) As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts As Reported
Effects of Foreign

Currency
Constant Currency

Amounts

Revenue
Domestic broadband $ 24,469 $ — $ 24,469 $ 22,979 $ — $ 22,979
Domestic wireless 3,071 — 3,071 2,380 — 2,380
International connectivity 3,426 25 3,451 3,293 (341) 2,952

Total residential connectivity 30,966 25 30,991 28,652 (340) 28,312
Video 30,496 47 30,543 32,440 (995) 31,445
Advertising 4,546 7 4,553 4,507 (176) 4,331
Other 6,378 (1) 6,377 7,095 (188) 6,907

Total revenue 72,386 78 72,464 72,694 (1,699) 70,995
Costs and Expenses

Programming 18,500 32 18,532 20,542 (653) 19,889
Other 27,775 70 27,845 26,964 (869) 26,095

Total costs and expenses 46,275 102 46,377 47,506 (1,523) 45,983
Adjusted EBITDA $ 26,111 $ (23) $ 26,088 $ 25,188 $ (176) $ 25,012

Other Adjustments

From time to time, we present adjusted information, such as revenue, to exclude the impact of certain events, gains, losses or other charges. This adjusted information is a non-GAAP financial
measure. We believe, among other things, that the adjusted information may help investors evaluate our ongoing operations and can assist in making meaningful period-over-period comparisons.

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Year ended December 31 (in billions) 2023 2022 2021

Cash provided by operating activities $ 28.5 $ 26.4 $ 29.1
Cash used in investing activities $ (7.2) $ (14.1) $ (13.4)